2900 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 128
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 185—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. H {No.
) Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To
90.26.119 | Rockwell natural gas turbo-meters: Free Free Free 10.2
Approved:
T-18 185 1/10/76 { 30/9/83
RT-30 185 1/10/76 30/9/83
T-60 185\ 1/10/76 30/9/83
T-140 185 1/10/76 30/9/83
TP-4 1850 1/10/76 |  30/9/83
TP-9 . 185, 1/10/76 30/9/83
90.28.009 | Rika Kogyo indicators, recorders and con- Free Free Free 10.2 | 185 1/9/76 30/9/80
trollers
91.06.000 | Landis and Gyr time switches: Free Free Free 10.2
KYE1 .. 185 1/11/76 30/6/80
KYE4 185, 1/11/76 30/6/80
KXE8 185 1/11/76 30/6/80
KXF9 185 1/11/76 | 30/6/80
97.06.059 | Golf club head forgmgs or castmgs, steel in the Free Free Free 10.8 | 185 1/11/76 30/6/78
rough. (In the rough is the form after forging
or casting with fins or cut risers in evidence.
The heads may be treated to give metal
flexibility and cleaned by shot, sand, etc.,
blasting, but not further worked, eg., by
grinding, turning, drilling, reaming.)

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date

of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled :

30.03.029 | | Medicaments:
30.03.089 Ecotin tablets ..

Rhusal tablets ..
Unevita ointment
38.11.028 | Thiram 80 W.P. ..
40.08.017 | Rubber. . .underwear
40.09.011 | Gates. . .fittings
44.15.001 | Plywood,. . .industry
Section XI| Fabrics. . .abroad
75.02.001 | Incoloy...tubes ..
84.10.009 | Viking...pumps ..
84.59.148 | Mills. . .pigments. .
97.06.059 | Forgings. . .decision)

MISCELLANEOUS

115

63
165
124
180,
180,
154
116
138
152
156

16

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Civil Engineering—

SH 8: Waitahuna River bridge: supply of double hollow core deck umts

Stewart Island: first and second coat seal

SH 1: Milton Borough: kerb and channel shape correction and seahng works

SH 94: Walker Creek and Knobs Flat: crushed basecourse aggregate

Improvements to Rarotonga water supply: Cook Islands .

Supply and delivery of steel pile shells for Calliope Wharf 1mprovements

Tokanui Hospital: water treatment plant

SH 65 and 67: surface seahng various sections in Inangahua and Buller areas

Huntly Power Project: security services
Building—
Subdivision—Magistrate’s Court, Takapuna

Interior painting to weapons equipment bu:ldmg' HMNZ Dockyard Devon-

port

Amount of
Successful Tenderer Tender
Acc;pted

Stresscrete (Otago) Ltd. 52,916.00
Bitumen Distributors (Sthid) Ltd 52,000.00
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. . 69,788.73
Southern Crushing Co. Ltd. .. 24,328.30
Mainline Brown & Doherty Ltd. 119,417.00
Spiral Welded Pipes Ltd. . 32,932.44
Niven Industries Ltd. .. 47,701.00
G. J. Beynon Contracting Co. Ltd 20,576.00
Armoured Freightways Ltd. 147,343.06
Durell Construction Ltd. 58,333.71
V. H. Farnsworth Ltd. 25,544 .28

N. C. MCLEOD, Co nissioner of Works.



