TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 185-continued

Approvals-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods					Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
						Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	То
90.26.119	Rockwell natu	ral gas ti	urbo-mete	re ·		Free	Free	Free	10.2			
90.20.119	Rockwell natural gas turbo-meters:				1100	1100	1100	10.2				
	T-18								{	185	1/10/76	30/9/8
	RT-30									185	1/10/76	30/9/83
	T-60									185	1/10/76	30/9/83
	T-140									185	1/10/76	30/9/8
	TP-4									185	1/10/76	30/9/83
	TP-9]		185	1/10/76	30/9/83
90.28.009	Rika Kogyo trollers	indicator	rs, record	lers and	con-	Free	Free	Free	10.2	185	1/9/76	30/9/80
91.06.000	Landis and Gyr time switches:				Free	Free	Free	10.2				
	KYE1			••	j	Ì				185	1/11/76	30/6/80
	KYE4	••		••					[185	1/11/76	30/6/80
	KXE8	••		••						185	1/11/76	30/6/80
	KXE9	••	••	••				Ì		185	1/11/76	30/6/80
97.06.059	Golf club head	l forgings	or castin	gs, steel,	in the	Free	Free	Free	10.8	185	1/11/76	30/6/78
	rough. (In the rough is the form after forging											
	or casting with fins or cut risers in evidence.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	The heads	may be	treated	to give	metal	1					Į	
	flexibility and cleaned by shot, sand, etc.,											
	blasting, but not further worked, eg., by											
	grinding, tur	ming, dri	lling, rear	ning.)		}			1		1	

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions C	`ancelled:										
30.03.029	Medicaments:						1	1	1 1		
30.03.089 ∫	Ecotin tablets	••	••		[••			115	••	
	Rhusal tablets	••	••	•••		••			63		
	Unevita ointment	••	••	••		••	••		165	••.	••
38.11.028	Thiram 80 W.P	••	••	• • •	••	••			124	••	
40.08.017	Rubberunderwear	••	••	••		••			180	••	•••
40.09.011	Gatesfittings	••	••	••		••	••		180	••	••
44.15.001	Plywood, industry	••	••	••	••	••	••		154	••	••
Section XI	Fabricsabroad	• •	••	••	••	••	••		116	••	••
75.02.001	Incoloytubes	••	••	••	••	••			138	••	•••
84.10.009	Vikingpumps	••	••	••]		••	••		152	••	••
84.59.148	Millspigments	••	••	••		••			156	••	•••
97.06.059	Forgingsdecision)	••	••	••]		••			16	••	••
	1			1	1		l	1	1		

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of December 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
SH 8: Waitahuna River bridge: supply of double hollow core deck units Stewart Island: first and second coat seal SH 1: Milton Borough: kerb and channel shape correction and sealing works SH 94: Walker Creek and Knobs Flat: crushed basecourse aggregate Improvements to Rarotonga water supply: Cook Islands Supply and delivery of steel pile shells for Calliope Wharf improvements Tokanui Hospital: water treatment plant SH 65 and 67: surface sealing various sections in Inangahua and Buller areas Huntly Power Project: security services	Southern Crushing Co. Ltd	. 52,000.00 . 69,788.73 . 24,328.30 . 119,417.00 . 32,932.44
Building— Subdivision—Magistrate's Court, Takapuna Interior painting to weapons equipment building: HMNZ Dockyard, Devon- port	Durell Construction Ltd	. 25,544.28

MISCELLANEOUS